
ARTICLE 13

Indenndent Personal Services

1. Income derived by an individual who is a resident of a Contracting State in
respect of professions? services or other activities of an independent character shall be
taxable only in that State. However, such income may be taxed in the other Contracting
State in the following circumstances:

(a) if the individual bas a fixed base regularly available in the other
Contracting State for the purpose of performing the activities; in that case,
only se much of the income as is attributable to that fixed base may be
taxed in that other Contracting State; or

(b) if the individual's stay in the other Contracting State is for a period or
periods arnounting to or exceeding in the aggregate 183 days in any twelve
month period conunencing or ending in the fisca year concemed; in that
case, only so much of the income as is derived from the activity exercised
in the other Contracting State may be taxed ini that other State; or

(c) if the income for the individual's activities in the other Contracting State is
paid by a resident of that Contracting State or is borne by a permanent
establishment or a fixed base situated in that Contracting State and
exceeds in the fisca year the equivalent of 10,000 Canadian dollars.

2. The terni "professional services" includes especially independent
scientific, literary, artistic, educational or teaching activities as well as the independent
activities of physicians, lawyers, engieers, architects, dentists and accountants.

ARTICL 1

Denedent Fersons? Services

1 . Subject te the provisions of Articles 15, 17 and 18, salaries, wages and
other remnuneration derived by a resident of a Contracting State in respect of an
employmnent shall be taxable only in that State uniess the employment is exercised in the
oCher Contracting State. If the employment is so exereised, such remuneration as is
derived therefrom may be taxed in that other State.

2. Notwithstanding the provisions of paragraph 1, rmuneration derived by a
resident of a Contracting State in respect of an employment exercised in the other'
Contracting State shall be taxable only i the first-mnentioned State if

(a) the recipient is present in the other Contracting State for a period or
periods not exceeding in the aggegate 183 days in any twelve nionth
period commencing or ending in the calendar year concerned, and

(b) the remuneration is paid by, or on behalfof, an employer who is flot a
resident of the other State, and

(c) the remuneration is flot borne by a permanent establishment or a fixed base
which the employer bas in the other State.


